

Sharayu

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 670 OF 1987
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 6 OF 1989
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 1 OF 1993
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 1999
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 1999
WITH
SUIT NO. 3198 OF 2005
WITH
SUIT NO. 3225 OF 1997
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2464 OF 2002
IN
SUIT NO. 3225 OF 1997
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 9 OF 19889
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 10 OF 1989
WITH**

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 8 OF 1992

WITH

SUIT NO. 3226 OF 1997

WITH

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2465 OF 2002

WITH

SUIT NO. 1144 OF 2000

WITH

NOTICE OF TMION NO. 3865 OF 2006

IN

SUIT NO. 1144 OF 2000

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 2004

WITH

CHAMBER SUMMONS NO. 172 OF 2007

WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 2 OF 2005

IN

LAQ/SR/549

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 11 OF 2013

IN

APPLICATION NO. 445 OF 2004

IN

SUIT NO. 1144 OF 2000

IN

SUIT NO. 2578 NO. 2000
WITH
SUIT NO. 2932 OF 2000
WITH
CHAMBER ORDER (L) NO. 758 OF 2000
IN
SUIT NO. 2932 OF 2000
WITH
SUIT NO. 1311 OF 2003
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2669 OF 2003
IN
SUIT NO. 1311 OF 2003
WITH
SUIT NO. 808 OF 2004
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 3 OF 2005
IN
LAQ/SR/548
WITH
SUIT NO. 1172 OF 2005
WITH
SUIT NO. 819 OF 2009
WITH
LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 11 OF 1989
WITH

LAND ACQUISITION REFERENCE NO. 7 OF 1992
WITH
SUIT NO. 2335 OF 2010
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2200 OF 2011
WITH
PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 127 OF 2012
ALONG WITH
APPELLATE SIDE WRIT PETITION NO. 5792 OF 1996
WITH
WRIT PEITION NO. 1508 OF 2012
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 185 OF 2013
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1508 OF 2012
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 1513 OF 2012
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITIN NO. 1325 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2353 OF 2013
WITH
WRIT PETIITON NO. 2545 OF 2013.

Union of India

Versus

M/s. Textile Processors (P) Ltd. in Voluntary

...Plaintiffs

Liquidation & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. S. R. Rajguru, *a/w Ashok Varma, for the Union of India.*

Mr. Ritesh Jain, *i/b M/s. Purnanand & Co., for the Defendants.*

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 12th February 2015

PC:-

1. The matters from Sr.Nos. 928 to 946 have been assigned to this Court as group. They all pertain to the salt department and salt panel. The proceedings are of various types including Writs, Suits, Land Acquisition References and Appeals. I am unable to take several of the Writ Petitions, as I have appeared for the Petitioners in those matters. I am also unable to take another group of Writ Petitions for personal reasons. I do not think it is possible to separate individual of matters from the group. For these reasons, the entire group is not to be placed before me. Parties including Union of India are at liberty to obtain appropriate directions on the administrative side.

(G. S. PATEL, J.)