

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.670 OF 1987

Union of India .. Plaintiff
Vs.
M/s.Textile Processors (P) Ltd. & Ors. .. Defendants

Mr.S.R. Rajguru a/w Mr.A.R.Varma for the plaintiff.
Mr.P.A. Jani i/by M/s.Vigil Juris for the defendant no.2.
Mr.S.P.Thorat for the defendant no.11.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J.
DATE : 10th November 2017

P.C.:

. Mr.Rajuguru, learned counsel appearing for the plaintiff states that all the defendants except defendant nos.11 and 13 are served. He submits that the service in respect of the defendant nos.11 and 13 is also complete but acknowledgment has not been received from the office of Sheriff.

2. The plaintiff is directed to file affidavit of service, in so far as the defendant nos.11 and 13 are concerned, within three weeks from today.

3. Place the matter on board for 'Directions' after four weeks.

R.D. DHANUKA, J.