

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 670 OF 1987

Union Of IndiaPetitioner

V/S

M/s. Textile Processors (p) Ltd. In VoluntaryRespondent
Liquidation

Mr. R. V. Govilkar a/w Mr. Dushyant Kumar for Plaintiff

None for Defendant

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 7th September, 2018

P.C. :

Not called out. Mentioned out of turn at 3.00 pm.

Stand over to 21 September 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)