

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 670 OF 1987
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1028 OF 2021

Union of India .. Plaintiff
v/s.
M/s. Textile Processors (P) Ltd.
in voluntary liquidation & Ors. .. Defendants

...
Mr. Y. S. Bhate a/w N. R. Shimpi for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sahil Gandhi a/w Ms. Sharvari Joshi i/b. Markand Gandhi &
Co. for defendant nos.2A & 8A.

Mr. Paresh Shah a/w Ms. Vileena Mirasee i/b. Shah & Sanghavi for
the defendant no.12.

...

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 24TH APRIL 2023.

P.C. :

1. Mr. Bhate, learned counsel for the plaintiff states that he has returned the papers to his client on 22nd November 2017 and since then he is not aware about the matter.
2. On perusal of the Court record, it appears that the Interim Application was taken out on 1st January 2021 and is pending in this Court. This Interim Application has not been served on the defendants so far as stated by the Defendants. The Plaintiffs may serve the Defendants if they desire to

move the application at least a week in advance.

3. Office to issue notice to the Plaintiff to make arrangement for another Advocate to attend this matter.
4. S.O. to 14th June 2023 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)