

Vina Khadpe  
(P.S.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

**SUIT NO.670 of 1987**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.1028 OF 2021**  
**IN**  
**SUIT NO.670 of 1987**

Union of India .. Plaintiff

**Versus**

M/s. Textile Processors (P) Ltd. in voluntary  
liquidation .. Defendant

- .....
- Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for the Plaintiff.
  - Mr. Sahil Gandhi i/b. Markand Gandhi & Co. for Defendant No.2(a).
  - Ms. V. Mirasee i/b. Shah and Sanghavi Advocate & Solicitors for Defendant No.12.

.....

**CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 10, 2025**

**P.C.:**

**1.** The learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiff states that pursuant to Order dated 29 October 2018, the Plaintiff has filed copy of plaint printed in colour, since most of the amendments were not readable and some of the pages were torned.

**2.** The learned Advocate for the Plaintiff as well as the learned Advocate for the Defendant are permitted to make copy of the plaint printed in colour which is part of the Court's record on payment of charges by the respective parties.

**3.** Place the Suit for direction on 30 January 2025.