

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 670 OF 1987

Union Of IndiaPLAINTIFF

V/S

M/s. Textile Processors (p) Ltd. In VoluntaryDEFENDANT
Liquidation

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 1028 OF 2021

In

SUITS 670 OF 1987

Union Of IndiaPETITIONER

V/S

M/s. Textile Processors (p) Ltd. In Voluntary....RESPONDENT
Liquidation And 12 Ors

Mr Niranjan Shimpi for Plaintiff.

Ms Nupur Desai i/b M/s Markand Gandhi and Co. For
Defendant Nos. 2(a) and 10.

Ms V Mirasee i/b Shah and Sanghavi for Defendants No. 12.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7th February, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/02/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)