

Sharayu Khot.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 670 OF 1987

The Union of India

...Plaintiff

Versus

Textile Processors Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Mr. Vivek S. Tirumala i/by Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Nupur Desai i/by Markand Gandhi and Co. for the Defendant
Nos.2(a) and 10.

Ms. V. Mirasee i/by Shah and Sanghavi for the Defendant No.12.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 7 March 2025

ORDER :

1. By an order dated 14th February 2025 passed in Interim Application (L) No. 1028 of 2021, the Applicant / Original Plaintiff was permitted to delete the amendment carried out on 8th January, 2015 and permitted to carry out fresh amendment as per schedule annexed to the Interim Application. This amendment has been carried out by the Plaintiff.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2025.02.11
18:37:13
+0530

2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff has sought additional amendment namely for deletion of Defendant No. 2(a), as Defendant No. 2(a) has been wrongly shown in the cause list of the Suit and it should be Defendant No. 2 instead of Defendant No. 2(a).

3. The Plaintiff is permitted to take out Interim Application seeking amendment and which shall be filed within a period of one week from the date of this order.

4. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiff also states that there are draft issues, which are required to be settled between the parties. He states that the draft issues will be tendered on the next date.

5. Accordingly, place the Interim Application, if filed by the Plaintiff, on 4th April 2025 along with Suit.

6. At this stage, learned Counsel for the Defendant No. 12 has sought for permission to file additional Written Statement, in view of the amendment, which was allowed to be carried out by this Court.

7. Defendant No. 12 shall file additional Written Statement within a period of four weeks from the date of this order.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]