

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY AND ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 670 OF 1987

UNION OF INDIA)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

M/S. TEXTILE PROCESSORS (P) LTD. IN)
VOLUNTARY LIQUIDATION)...DEFENDANT

None for the Plaintiff.

Ms.Leena Mirasee i/by M/s.Shah & Sanghavi, Advocate for the
Defendant no.12.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 27th JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiff.
2. Ms.Leena Mirasee, learned Counsel, appearing for the Defendant no.12 submits that as directed by this Court earlier, an additional written statement has already been filed and that, this Court list the matter for framing of issues.
3. List for framing of issues on **25th July 2025**.
4. Let draft issues be exchanged in advance.

avk

1/2

5. It is made clear that if none appears for the Plaintiff on the next date, this Court will consider dismissing the Suit.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)