

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.670 OF 1987

Union of India

...Plaintiff

V/s.

M/s. Textile Processors Private Limited

In Voluntary Liquidation

...Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.24974 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO.670 OF 1987

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi with Ms. Hema Ganesh Prasad and Mr. Farhan Shaikh with Mr. Prithviraj Kharat and Mr. Dipak R. Bobade for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Sahil Markand with Ms. Khushboo Chughani for the Defendants no. 2(a) and 10.

Mr. Aseem Naphade with Ms. Riya Thakkar i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Defendant No. 12.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 13th AUGUST 2025

PC. :

1. Pursuant to the order dated 25th July, 2025, today when the matter is called out, Mr. Shimpi, learned Counsel appears and tenders across the bar draft issues on behalf of the Plaintiff.

2. Mr. Naphade, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant No. 12 and seeks some time to go through the same.

3. It is observed that the Interim Application is on lodging number. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date, failing with the Interim Application to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

4. Subject to the above, at the request of Mr. Naphade, list on **10th September, 2025 on the Supplementary Board** under the caption “For Framing of Issues” along with Interim Application (L) No. 24974 of 2025.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)