

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 670 OF 1987

Union of India ...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
M/s Textile Processors (P) Ltd in Voluntary Liqn. ...Defendant

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4927 OF 2025

Mr. Niranjan Shimpi for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Triveni Jawale i/b Mr. Markand Gandhi & Co. for the Defendants  
No. 8(c), 8(e) and 10.  
Ms. Sneha Mahawar i/b Mr. Tushar Goradia for the Defendant No.12.  
Mr. Yatin Shah for the Defendant No. 8(b).  
Ms. Ravleen Sabharwal with Ms. Aarushi Yadva and Mr. Atish Tayade  
for the Respondent No.11-SRA.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

**PC.** :

1. When the matter is called out, yet again time is being sought on the ground that some more documents are to be received from the Plaintiff.
2. Mr. Shimpi, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and submits that the copies of the documents would be provided within a period of two weeks.

3. Let thereafter the order dated 19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025 be complied with and reply / rejoinder be filed by the next date.
  
4. List on **18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**